

BID RESULTS			
CK09MERCER2016-28 INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL UNDERGROUND AND ELECTRONICALLY OPERATED TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS THROUGHOUT MERCER COUNTY			
BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 1, 2016			
AWARD TWO YEARS, PREQUAL NJDOT CLASS CODE KEY 7, PERFORMANCE AND L&M AND MAINTENANCE BOND 5%, TWO YEARS REQUIRED			
NUMBER OF BIDDERS	3		
NAME OF BIDDER	ORCHARD HOLDINGS LLC	CARR & DUFF INC.	ZSENAK ELICTRIC CO. INC.
ADDRESS	1913 ATLANTIC AVE, SUITE 193	2100 BYBERRY ROAD	2616 EAST STATE STREET
CITY, STATE, ZIP	MANASQUAN, NJ 08736	HUNTINGDON VALLEY, PA 19006	HAMILTON, NJ 08619
CONTACT	FREDERICK J. KURFEHS	ROBERT W. DUFF	FRANK ZSENAK
TELEPHONE	732 560 8200	215 672 4200	609 586 5567
FAX	732 560 8030	215 675 9800	609 586 5568
WEBSITE OR E-MAIL	FRED@OHELECTRICLLC.COM	BRIAN@CARRDUFF.COM	F.ZSENAK@ZSENAKELECTRIC.COM
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES
BID BOND AND CONSENT OF SURETY	NGM INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NOT 20K; LISA NOSAL AIF WITH POA	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY 10% NOT TO EXCEED 20K, DANIEL P. DUNIGAN AIF WITH POA	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NOT TO EXCEED 20K, NEIL DONOVAN AIF WITH POA
BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REG AND ELECTRICAL LICENSE	648750 EXPIRES 12/29/16; ELECTRICAL PERMIT INCLUDED	43530 EXPIRES 5/6/2017; ELECTRICAL PERMIT INCLUDED	643374 EXPIRES 3/18/2017; ELECTRICAL PERMIT INCLUDED
NJ DOT PREQUALIFICATION 7	YES	YES	YES
DEBARRED	NO	NO	NO
IRAN CERTIFICATION	OK	OK	OK
REFERENCES	INCLUDED; GEORGE TO REVIEW	INCLUDED; GEORGE TO REVIEW	INCLUDED; GEORGE TO REVIEW
INSURANCE REQUIRED IF AWARDED	YES	YES	YES
AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED	YES	YES	YES
EXHIBIT B	OK	OK	OK
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK	OK
SAFETY CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EQUIPMENT CERT	OK	OK	OK
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	OK	OK	OK
TOTAL	\$ 797,250.00	\$ 864,950.00	\$ 1,164,800.00
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO

ITEM NUMBER	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DEVICES CK09MERCER2016-28	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
			0 UP TO						
					ORCHARD HOLDINGS		CARR & DUFF		ZSENAK ELECTRIC CO. INC.
1	Foundation, Type SPF	Unit	10	1,000.00	10,000.00	1,520.00	15,200.00	2,200.00	22,000.00
2	Foundation, Type SFT	Unit	20	1,300.00	26,000.00	2,500.00	50,000.00	2,400.00	48,000.00
3	Foundation, Type SFK	Unit	20	1,500.00	30,000.00	3,000.00	60,000.00	2,600.00	52,000.00
4	Foundation, Type STF	Unit	10	4,500.00	45,000.00	5,500.00	55,000.00	4,800.00	48,000.00
5	Junction Box Foundation	Unit	5	2,100.00	10,500.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	2,400.00	12,000.00
6	17" x 30" Junction Box	Unit	20	850.00	17,000.00	850.00	17,000.00	1,990.00	39,800.00
7	Foundation, Type P-MC	Unit	5	2,750.00	13,750.00	2,450.00	12,250.00	3,400.00	17,000.00
8	1-1/2" Rigid Metallic Conduit	LF	2500	28.00	70,000.00	12.00	30,000.00	42.00	105,000.00
9	2" Rigid Metallic Conduit	LF	1000	40.00	40,000.00	15.00	15,000.00	45.00	45,000.00
10	3" Rigid Metallic Conduit	LF	5000	60.00	300,000.00	70.00	350,000.00	125.00	625,000.00
11	Driver Speed Feedback Signs-Solar Powered	Unit	10	10,250.00	102,500.00	16,215.00	162,150.00	6,200.00	62,000.00
12	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon Assembly-Solar Powered	Unit	10	13,250.00	132,500.00	9,235.00	92,350.00	8,900.00	89,000.00
	GRAND TOTAL				797,250.00		864,950.00		1,164,800.00